
2

4

3

5

6

7

1

PART NUMBER: 2000173

JP

RW

BD

BD

SEE BOM

SEE PAGE 2 FOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1001151 FAST BOLT, HANDLE 1
2 1000946 FAST BOLT, LEVER 1
3 1000939 FAST BOLT, SHAFT 1
4 1000941 FAST BOLT, NUT 1
5 1000940 FAST BOLT, WASHER 1
6 1000998 FAST BOLT, SWIVEL 1
7 1001150 FAST BOLT, RIVET 1
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DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 2.5

FAST BOLT, LEVER

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 2.5

FAST BOLT, SWIVEL

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 2.5

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 2.5

FAST BOLT, HANDLE

NOTES:

ENSURE THAT THE GASKET HOLES ARE ALIGNED WITH THE FLANGE HOLES. 1.

WITH THE SWIVEL IN THE VERTICAL POSITION, LOWER THE FAST BOLT THROUGH THE FLANGE HOLE. (DETAIL A)2.

TURN THE SWIVEL TO THE VERTICAL POSITION. (DETAIL B)3.

LOWER THE LEVER DOWN UNTIL SNUG. (DETAIL C)4.

WILE THE LEVER RAISED SLIGHTLY FROM THE CLOSED POSITION, TWIST THE SWIVEL CLOCK-WISE, SO THAT A SMALL AMOUNT OF FORCE IS NEEDED TO COMPLETELY 5.
CLOSE THE HANDLE. (DETAIL D)

REPEAT THE ABOVE PROCEDURE UNTIL ALL FAST BOLTS ARE INSTALLED.6.

SLIGHTLY RETIGHTEN EACH FAST BOLT SO THAT THEY ALL REQUIRE ROUGHLY THE SAME AMOUNT 7.
OF FORCE TO CLOSE HANDLE. TIGHTEN BOLTS IN A CROSSING PATTERN.

**HANDLE SHOULD BE CLOSED BY HAND ONLY**
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